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moneys are transferred to the state board of control, the same 
shall be credited to the appropriation made by paragraph (d) of 
subsection (3) of section 20.17. 

20.156 All moneys transferred from the soldiers' rehabilita-
tion fund pursuant to section 45.271 are appropriated to the Wis-
consin state department of the American Legion for the purposes 
specified in said section. 

(20.17) (32) (d) All moneys transferred from the soldiers' 
rehabilitation fund to the board of control pursuant to section 
45.278 are appropriated to the board of control to be used for 
augmenting the facilities for the care of patients at the Wisconsin 
memorial hospital. 

(20.41) (13) All moneys transferred from the soldiers' re-
habilitation fund to the university fund income pursuant to sub-
section (4) of section 45.276 are appropriated to the board of 
regents for the construction and equipment of service memorial 
institutes for medicine and hygiene and for necessary subsidiary 
construction, equipment and incidental expenses appertaining 
thereto, provided that this appropriation shall be available only 
upon the approval of the governor as provided in paragraph (b) 
of subsection (7) of section 20.39. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 23, 1925. 

No. 386, A.] 	 [Published June 26, 1925. 

CHAPTER 357. 
AN ACT granting authority to the commissioners of public lands 

to sell certain lands described therein to the town of Tomahawk 
Lake. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The commissioners of public lands may and are 

authorized to transfer and convey to the town of Tomahawk Lake 
for a fair consideration the following described premises, situated 
in Oneida county, Wisconsin, to-wit : Such portion of lot two, 
not to exceed five acres, of section two, township thirty-eight north, 
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range seven east, as said commissioners may deem advisable, and 
subject to any public easements that may be located thereon, for 
cemetery purposes. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 24, 1025. 

No. 303, A.] 	 [Published June 26, 1925. 

CHAPTER 358. 

AN ACT to establish a trout hatchery near Lake Hallie in Eau 
Claire county, and to make an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. (1) The state conservation commission may es-

tablish a trout hatchery at some suitable location near Lake Hallie 
in Eau Claire county. 

(2) There is appropriated to the state conservation commis-
sion from the conservation fund the sum of three thousand five 
hundred dollars in order to construct the necessary buildings and 
make the necessary investigations to determine the proper loca-
tion of such hatchery. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 24, 1925. 

No. 246, A.] 	 [Published June 26, 1925. 

CHAPTER 359. 

AN ACT to repeal sections 54.03, 359.05 (4731) and 359.07 
(4733) ; to create three new sections to be numbered sections 
54.03, 359.05 and 359.07, and to amend subsection (1) of sec-
tion 57.06 of the statutes, relating to indeterminate sentences. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 


